## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

MICHAEL SHANE ASHBY; AND KAY L.
ASHBY,
Appellants,
vs.
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE/CENTEX
HOME EQUITY COMPANY, LLC; ROBERT
E. WEISS INCORPORATED, DEBT
COLLECTORS/TRUSTEE; AND ANTHONY
H. BARONE, AND/OR HIS SUCCESSOR,
INDIVIDUALLY, AND IN HIS OFFICIAL
CAPACITY AS PRES/CEO OF

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC,

Respondents.

No. 57401

FILED

JAN 1 1 2011

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY DEPUTY CLERK

## ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

On December 21, 2010, this matter was docketed without the required filing fee. This court issued a notice directing appellant to pay the filing fee within 10 days. The notice further advised that failure to pay the fee within 10 days would result in the dismissal of this matter. To date, appellant has not paid the filing fee or otherwise responded to this court's notice. Accordingly, cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed.

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

By: Lave K. Linden

cc: Hon. Steve L. Dobrescu, District Judge

Kay L. Ashby

Michael Shane Ashby

Anthony H. Barone

Nationstar Mortgage/Centex Home Equity Company, LLC

Robert E. Weiss Incorporated

White Pine County Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

**CLERK'S ORDER** 

(O)-1947